

SLP(C)No. 20865 OF 2000

ITEM No.42

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20865/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2000 in CR 2661/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LEELA WATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH TULI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Nemo

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma,adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari,adv.for  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

It is directed to Registry to send a fresh  
intimation to the petitioner intimating her about the death  
of the counsel appearing for her so that she may make  
alternative arrangement.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master