

B
SLP(C)No. 20865 OF 2000

ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20865/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2000 in CR 2661/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LEELA WATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH TULI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Suresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties. We find no
merit in this petition and it is accordingly dismissed.

However, six months time is granted to the
petitioner to vacate and deliver the vacant possession of
the premises to the respondent subject to the petitioner
filing the usual undertaking within four weeks from
today.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master